Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street ♦ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ♦ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ♦ lafco@sblafco.org

February 6, 2003 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

Proposal by the Committee for One to Include the Eastern Goleta Valley in the City of Santa Barbara's Sphere of Influence

Dear Members of the Commission:

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Commission continue this matter to the LAFCO meeting on March 6.

DISCUSSION

Upon receipt, we placed the Committee for One proposal to expand the City of Santa Barbara's sphere of influence on the February 6 agenda for discussion purposes.

With the consent of the Committee for One, we recommend the matter be continued for a month, to the March 6 meeting in order to have a full contingent of Commissioners and so the matter can be presented at a LAFCO meeting held in Santa Barbara.

All affected and interested agencies have been informed that this matter will be held over.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer

Commissioners: Dick DeWees, Chair ♦ Tim Campbell ♦ John Fox ♦ Gail Marshall ♦ B ob Orach ♦ Tom Umenhofer, Vice Chair ♦ Tom Urbanske ♦ Ed Andrisek ♦ Penny Leich ♦ Carey Rogers ♦ Susan Rose ♦ Executive Officer: Bob Braitman